Features
➤ Conforms to battery manufactur-
ers' charge recommendations for
cyclic and float charge
➤ Pin-selectable charge algorithms
- Two-Step Voltage with
temperature-compensated
constant-voltage maintenance

Device:
bq2031 Lead Acid Charge IC
Ordering Information
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable Device Status (1) Package
Type
Package
Drawing
Pins Package
Qty
Eco Plan (2) Lead/Ball Finish MSL Peak Temp (3)
BQ2031PN-A5 ACTIVE PDIP N 16 25 Pb-Free
(RoHS)
CU NIPDAU N / A for Pkg Type
BQ2031PN-A5E4 ACTIVE PDIP N 16 25 Pb-Free
(RoHS)
CU NIPDAU N / A for Pkg Type
BQ2031SN-A5 ACTIVE SOIC D 16 40 Green (RoHS &
no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM
BQ2031SN-A5G4 ACTIVE SOIC D 16 40 Green (RoHS &
no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM
BQ2031SN-A5TR ACTIVE SOIC D 16 2500 Green (RoHS &
no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM
BQ2031SN-A5TRG4 ACTIVE SOIC D 16 2500 Green (RoHS &
no Sb/Br)
CU NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM
(1) The marketing status values are defined as follows:
ACTIVE: Product device recommended for new designs.